Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services & Housing Committee Meeting Agenda May 31, 2023 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Thomas Corcoran Phil Erner

Kathy Nolan Laura Petit Eric Stewart

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the May 3rd Regular and May 18th Special Meeting Minutes

Update on 21 Elizabeth Street - Director Litwin, Ulster County Recovery and Resilience

Resolutions for June 13, 2023 Legislative Session:

- Resolution No. 337 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With The City Of Kingston, Where The County Is A Subrecipient Of The City's ARPA-SLFRF Funds, For The Renovation Of Elizabeth Manor, Department Of Finance, Division Of Recovery And Resilience
- Resolution No. 336 Adopting The Ulster County Department Of Health And Emergency Services Medical Reserve Corps Unit Organization And General Operation Policy – Department Of Emergency Services
- Resolution No. 344 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$1,400,00.00, Entered Into By The County – Gateway Community Industries, Inc. D/B/A Gateway Hudson Valley – Office For The Aging
- 4) **Resolution No. 345** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$133,088.34, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Youth Bureau
- 5) **Resolution No. 346** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$84,375.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Youth Bureau
- 6) Resolution No. 338 Approving The Execution Of An Amendment To The Intermunicipal Agreement With The City Of Kingston To Support The Pilot Program: Kingston Mobile Mental Health Team – Department Of Mental Health

- 7) Resolution No. 339 Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Funding From The New York State Office Of Mental Health For Increased Funding For Minimum Wage Personnel Services Enhancements – Department Of Mental Health
- 8) **Resolution No. 340** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$257,767.00 Entered Into By The County Astor Services For Children & Families Department Of Mental Health
- 9) Resolution No. 341 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$485.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- 10) **Resolution No. 342** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$320,100.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 11) **Resolution No. 343** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$100,000.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 12) Resolution No. 330 Dedicating Funding To Housing Affordability, Establishing A Policy For Its Use, And Authorizing The Release Of A Notice Of Funding Availability (NOFA) For 2023 – Department Of Planning

Old Business

- **Resolution No. 126** Dedicating Funding To Housing Justice
- **Resolution No. 127** Establishing A Policy To Prioritize Meals For Ulster County Residents Living In Emergency Housing
- **Resolution No. 134** Supporting Freedom Of Choice In Relation To COVID-19 Shots (*Petition to Discharge Successfully Executed. Will appear on June Legislative Session agenda*)

New Business

Forthcoming Resolutions

Motion to Adjourn